Illinois law.
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Section 451.550  Placement Assistance 

a)	A school is not required to offer placement assistance.  If it does so, it shall disclose the nature of the assistance in its catalog. 

b)	A school which offers or advertises placement assistance shall file an annual placement report with its renewal application to the Superintendent which shall:   

1)	be signed and notarized as true and correct by its chief managing employee; 

2)	contain the statistics required by Section 15.2 of the Act. 

c)	A school shall not:   

1)	make any placement guarantee; 

2)	advertise "lifetime" placement assistance; 

3)	promise a student a job which uses information, training, or skills provided by a course unless the school can offer the student a contract of employment for a period of not less than ninety (90) days in a business in which such information, training, or skill is a normal condition of employment; 

4)	make additional charges for placement assistance; 

5)	solicit or permit its sales representatives to solicit students through a placement or employment agency. 
